
 

Original cycle start date: 13-November-1996 

Expiry date of previous cycle: 29-April-2024 

 Certification / Recertification Audit date: 09-March-2024 

 Certification / Recertification cycle start date: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

31-May-2024 

 Subject to the continued satisfactory operation of the 
organisation’s Management System, this certificate expires on: 12-April-2027 
   

Certificate No.: DE014481 Version: 1 Issue date: 31-May-2024 

   

   

 

 

 

Fabien Joly De Bresillon - Certification Technical Director 

Signed on behalf of BVCH SAS Italy Branch 

 

 

 

Certification Body Address: Viale Monza, 347 20126 Milano – Italy 

Local office: Veritaskai 1,D-21079 Hamburg, Germany 

 

 To check this certificate validity please call: +49 - (0)40 2362 5701 
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Sumitomo (SHI) Cyclo Drive Germany GmbH 

  Cyclostr. 92, 85229 Markt Indersdorf, Germany 

 

This is a multi-site certificate, additional site(s) are listed on the next page(s) 

Bureau Veritas Certification Holding SAS – Italy Branch certifies that the Management System of 

the above organisation has been audited and found to be in accordance with the requirements of 

the management system standards detailed below 

ISO 9001:2015 
Scope of certification 

Design, manufacture, sales, distribution and repair of industrial power transmission 
equipment (EA 18) 

 

https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/SGGACGDK2NZKCWLXKGCE1SFVXZWKIW5I7RKXY6VUS5LVSTSE37AW3LFSPYLTBZ6PWSOTUIC0CMCVG20WEJQRM0MTX41W7AZ7XPSU03DUPMFH7JV4JBSJLROQ6A9LHEORPE


 

Certificate No.: DE014481 Version: 1 Issue date: 31-May-2024 

   

   

 

 

 
 

Fabien Joly De Bresillon - Certification Technical Director   Signed 

on behalf of BVCH SAS Italy Branch 

 

 

 

Certification Body Address: Viale Monza, 347 20126 Milano – Italy 

Local office: Veritaskai 1,D-21079 Hamburg, Germany 

 

 To check this certificate validity please call: +49 - (0)40 2362 5701 
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Sumitomo (SHI) Cyclo Drive Germany GmbH 

ISO 9001:2015 

 Scope of certification   

Site Name Site Address Site Scope 

Hansen Industrial 

Transmissions N.V. 

Leonardo Da Vincilaan 1, 2650 

Edegem, Belgium 

Design, manufacture, assembly and 

servicing of industrial gear units, 

couplings and packaged drive systems 

(EA 18) 

SM-Cyclo France SAS 
8 Av. Christian Doppler, 

Techniparc, 77700 Serris, France 

Manufacture, sales, distribution and 

repair of industrial power transmission 

equipment 

(EA 18) 

SM-Cyclo UK Ltd. 
29 Bergen Way, HU7 0YQ Hull, 

United Kingdom 

Sociedad Industrial de 

Transmisiones SA. (SIT) 

Paseo de Ubarburu 67, 20014 San 

Sebastián Guipúzcoa, SPAIN 

Sumi-Cyclo Drive India Pvt. 

Ltd. 

Gat No. 186, Raisoni Industrial 

Park, Alandi Markal Road, 412 216 

Fulgaon - Pune, India 

SM-Cyclo Italy Srl 
Via dell' Artigianato 23, 20007 

Cornaredo MI, Italy 

Sales, Assembly and repair of 

industrial power transmission 

equipment  

(EA 18) 

Sumitomo (SHI) Cyclo Drive 

Germany GmbH 

Cyclostr. 92, 85229 Markt 

Indersdorf, Germany 

Design, manufacture, sales, 

distribution and repair of industrial 

power transmission equipment 

(EA 18) 

https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/SGGACGDK2NZKCWLXKGCE1SFVXZWKIW5I7RKXY6VUS5LVSTSE37AW3LFSPYLTBZ6PWSOTUIC0CMCVG20WEJQRM0MTX41W7AZ7XPSU03DUPMFH7JV4JBSJLROQ6A9LHEORPE


 

Certificate No.: DE014481-002 Version: 1 Issue date: 31-May-2024 

   

  The validity of this certificate is subject to the validity of the main certificate, which is valid 
until:12-April-2027 

 

 

 
 

Fabien Joly De Bresillon - Certification Technical Director   Signed 

on behalf of BVCH SAS Italy Branch 

 

 

 

Certification Body Address: Viale Monza, 347 20126 Milano – Italy 

Local office: Veritaskai 1,D-21079 Hamburg, Germany 

 

 To check this certificate validity please call: +49 - (0)40 2362 5701 
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Sumitomo (SHI) Cyclo Drive Germany GmbH 

 

Bureau Veritas Certification Holding SAS – Italy Branch certifies that the Management System of 

the above organisation has been audited and found to be in accordance with the requirements of 

the management system standards detailed below 

ISO 9001:2015 

Scope of certification 
The following site is part of the Management System of the above organisation: 

SM-Cyclo France SAS 

   8 Av. Christian Doppler, Techniparc, 77700 Serris, FRANCE 

Manufacture, sales, distribution and repair of industrial power transmission equipment 

(EA 18) 

https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/SGGACGDK2NZKCWLXKGCE1SFVXZWKIW5I7RKXY6VUS5LVSTSE37AW3LFSPYLTBZ6PWSOTUIC0CMCVG20WEJQRM0MTX41W7AZ7XPSU03DUPMFH7JV4JBSJLROQ6A9LHEORPE

